

AMENDMENT #4 TO THE FOOD SERVICE AGREEMENT

This Amendment is made and entered into by and between Madison County Sheriff's Department ("Client"), and Summit Food Service, LLC ("Company") (collectively "the Parties").

WHEREAS, The Parties have entered into a certain Food Service Agreement (the "Agreement"), effective March 1, 2020;

WHEREAS, The Parties have agreed to extend with pricing adjustment the partnership; and

WHEREAS, The Parties now desire to amend said Agreement upon the terms and conditions stated herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, The Parties, intending to be legally bound hereby, mutually agree as follows:

1. **Term.** This Agreement shall be extended for an additional year beginning March 1, 2024. The term will continue to automatically renew for additional one (1) year periods unless terminated per the Agreement.
2. **Price.** Per section 7.3 of the Agreement, pricing at 7.1.A. shall be adjusted as follows:

Population	Old Price	New Price
0-250	\$1.709	\$1.800
251-260	\$1.623	\$1.709
261-270	\$1.522	\$1.603
271-280	\$1.492	\$1.571
281-290	\$1.466	\$1.544
291-300	\$1.446	\$1.523
301-310	\$1.427	\$1.503
311-320	\$1.398	\$1.472
321-330	\$1.379	\$1.452
331-340	\$1.359	\$1.431
341-350	\$1.342	\$1.413
351-360	\$1.328	\$1.398
361-370	\$1.309	\$1.378
371-380	\$1.297	\$1.366
381-390	\$1.286	\$1.354
391-400	\$1.275	\$1.343
401-501	\$1.264	\$1.331
Trustees Meals	\$0.750	\$0.800

3. **Future Pricing.** Section 7.3 of the Agreement shall be modified as follows:
Pricing adjustments shall be made on an annual basis and shall be agreed upon by the parties at a rate no less than the greater of: five percent (5%), the most recently released U.S. Department of Labor Consumer Price Index, All Urban Consumers, National Average Unadjusted, Food Away From Home, or the changes in the Market Basket of Products. Up to ninety (90) days prior to the anniversary of the Commencement Date, Company shall provide Client notification of the

adjustment. On the anniversary date, Company proposed adjustments shall go into effect, unless the Parties have entered into a written agreement with an alternative cost adjustment.

- 4. **Change in Conditions.** Section 7.2 of the Agreement shall be modified to include the following language:
If Company sustains increases in its operational costs (e.g. product or labor costs), Company, with written notification to Client, may increase its prices for items to recover such increased costs.

This Amendment is effective as of March 1, 2024. All other terms and conditions of the original Agreement (as modified from time to time) shall remain in full force and effect unless otherwise amended as provided in the Agreement.

CLIENT: Madison County Sheriff's Department

COMPANY: Summit Food Service, LLC

Signature: _____

Signature: DocuSigned by:
Brittany Mayer-Schuler

Name: _____

Name: 7EED0E973A74444...
Brittany Mayer-Schuler

Title: _____

Title: President

Date: _____

Date: 1/11/2024